Secretarial/Miscellaneous Staff 

Allocations are based on student enrollments as follows: 

000 – 400    2 units 

401 – 800    3 units 

801 – 1200    4 units 

1201 and above  5 units 

Instructional Assistants 

Elementary schools will be granted one (1) aide per one hundred twenty five (125) students in grades 

1-5 plus one (1) instructional aide for every 24 Kindergarten students. 

Salaries can be combined and used for certified salaries. 

Beginning of School Year Rectification – September 15 
 A five-tenths (0.5) part of a teacher will be added to any school that is between five-tenths (0.5) and